HIDALGO CO. REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF NET POSITION DECEMER 31, 2021

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash 3 90,420
Investment-Cap, Projecls nonestricted 11544
ool investurenls 3.378.352
Promiles-PrepaidBscrow Overweight Peemit Fees 122,300
Accounts Receivable - VR Tas 525,140
Accounts Receivable - Promiles G431
Prepaid expense 18,198
Prepaid bond insurances 298,229
Total Cuzrent Asses 4467614
RESTRICTED ASSETS
Construction 2020A Serics 5,004,700
Invesiment-2020 debl service 206,079
Investment-clebt serviee 125,120
Tnvestimeat-debt service jr. lien 6,255,930
Total Restricted Assets 11388820
CAPITAL ASSETS
Lang-ROW 214534
Land-cavioomental 41,105
Leasehold improvemems 285,923
Gifice equipmentiother 0546
Road-BSIY 3010637
Construction in progress 125,736,292
Aceumulated dipreciation (193.927)
Tolal Capital Assets 130,233.910

DEFERRED QUTFLOW OF RESOURCES

Deferred charges on refunding 4,102,032
Total Delereod Oulllows 4,102,032
TQTAL ASSETS and DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 5 151,393,785

LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable § 155,712
Accounts payable-City of Iharr 139,772
Unearned Revenue - Overweight Permit Tsaow 122,300
Current Portion of Bend Preniym 2013 53,043
Current Portion of Bond Premimn 2020A 45,250
Total Current Lizbilithes 516,083
RESTRICTED LIABILITIES
Accrued interest payable 214,15)
Accounts payable 43,122
Lurrent Portion of Long-Term 2020 Bebt B0
Current Portion of Lang-Term Debt 2013 1,360,000
Total Restrictad Liabilitics 2431273
LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
2013 VRF Bonds Payable 1,425,600
2020 Syries A Bonds Payable 9,870,000
2020 $uries B Bonds Payable 56,400,000
Jr. Lien Bonds 23,377,510
Bond premivm 2013VRE 53,403
Bend premium 2020A 1.285.852
“fotal Long-Term Liabilities 92381765
“Fotal Lishilities 95,329,121
NET POSITION
Invvestmment in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debi 44,428,305
Restricted for:

Debl Service 4,155,856
Unrestricted 6,480,503
Tolal Net Position 55.064.664

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION $ 150,393,785



Pharr, TX
Account
Fund: 41 - HCRMA-GENERAL
Assets
41-1-1100-000

41-1-1102-000
41-1-1113-000
41-1-1113-009
41-1-1113-100
41-1-1601-000
41-1-1601-001
41-1-1700-001
41-1-1910-001

41-1-1910-002
41-1-1920-004

41-1-1540-001
41-1-1540-002
41-1-1942-000
41-1-1950-001
41-1-1952-000

Liability
41-2-1212-000
41-2-1212-001
41-2-1213-009

41-2-1214-004

41-2-1214-010

41-2-1214-011
41-2-1214-012

=

Equity

Total Revenue
Total Expense
Revenues Over/Under Expenses

Name

GENERAL OPERATING
POOL INVESTMENTS
ACCOUNTS RECIEVABLES-VR FEES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE- PROMILES
PROMILES-PREPAID/ESCROW OVERWE
PREPAID EXPENSE
PREPAID BOND INSURANCE
DEFERRED CHARGES ON REFUNDING
LAND - RIGHT OF WAY
LAND - ENVIORNMENTAL
LEASEHOLD IMPROV.
ACCUM DEPR - BUILDINGS
OFFICE FURNITURE & FIXTURES
COMPUTER/SOFTWARE
ACCUM DEPR - MACH & EQUIP
ROADS - BSIF
ACCUM DEPR - INFRASTRUCTURE
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS

Total Assets:

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
A/P CITY OF PHARR
CURRENT-UNAMORTIZED PREMIUM
CURRENT- UNAMORTIZED- PREM 2020A
BONDS PAYABLE CURRENT- 20208
UNEARNED REV.-OVERWEIGHT
BONDS PAYABLE-CURRENT
BONDS PAYABLE-LONG TERM PORTIO
UNAMORTIZED PREMIUM ON BOND
UNAMORTIZED PREM- 2020A
LONG TERM BONDS- JR LIEN
LONG TERM BONDS- 2020A
LONG TERM BONDS- 20208

Total Liability:

FUND BALANCE
Total Beginning Equity:

Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Balance

90,419.68
3,378,351.36
525,140.00
6,831.00
122,300.56
18,197.70
298,228.97
4,102,032.04
914,933.99
441,105.00
285,923.12
-79,128.53
32,339.94
8,606.51
-13,444.21
3,010,636.97
-101,354.57
125,736,292.49

138,777,412.02

5,436.24
139,771.99
53,043.39
45,255.92
810,000.00
122,300.56
1,360,000.00
1,425,000.00
53,403.39
1,255,851.78
23,377,510.34
9,870,000.00
56,400,000.00

94,917,573.61

41,689,825.95

41,689,825.95
8,028,700.57

5,858,688.11

2,170,012.46
43,859,838.41

138,777,412.02

138,777,412.02

Balance Sheet

Account Summary
As Of 12/31/2021

2/4/2022 12:06:08 PM

Page 1 of 1



Pharr, TX

Income Statement
Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2021 Period Ending: 12/31/2021

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
Fund: 41 - HCRMA-GENERAL

Revenue
41-4-1504-000 VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEES 6,500,000.00 6,500,000.00 525,140.00 6,966,590.00 -466,590.00
41-4-1505-005 PROMILES-OW/OS PERMIT FEES 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 71,226.00 1,060,371.00 -60,371.00
41-4-1506-000 INTEREST REVENUE 15,000.00 15,000.00 211.37 1,739.57 13,260.43
Revenue Total: 7,515,000.00 7,515,000.00 596,577.37 8,028,700.57 -513,700.57

Expense
41-52900-1100-000 SALARIES 538,184.00 538,184.00 70,381.94 497,934.33 40,249.67
41-52900-1104-000 OVERTIME 500.00 500.00 0.00 204.57 295.43
41-52900-1105-000 FICA 45,608.00 45,608.00 3,361.03 31,056.96 14,551.04
41-52900-1106-000 HEALTH INSURANCE 29,000.00 29,000.00 2,473.00 26,963.44 2,036.56
41-52900-1115-000 EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 45,608.00 45,608.00 5,043.97 35,935.68 9,672.32
41-52900-1116-000 PHONE ALLOWANCE 6,300.00 6,300.00 588.45 5,296.05 1,003.95
41-52900-1117-000 CAR ALLOWANCE 22,800.00 22,800.00 1,800.00 16,200.00 6,600.00
41-52900-1122-000 EAP- ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 5.36 64.32 -64.32
41-52900-1178-000 ADMIN FEE 9,750.00 9,750.00 1,350.00 10,350.00 -600.00
41-52900-1179-000 CONTINGENCY 28,400.00 28,400.00 0.00 0.00 28,400.00
41-52900-1200-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 12,000.00 12,000.00 977.87 4,600.39 7,399.61
41-52900-1603-000 BUILDING REMODEL 70,000.00 70,000.00 1,056.00 19,146.74 50,853.26
MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 25,000.00 25,000.00 507.50 17,794.22 7,205.78
ﬂéZQDO 1605-000 JANITORIAL 1,000.00 1,000.00 43.88 51.67 948.33
41-52900-1606-000 UTILITIES 2,800.00 2,800.00 524.11 2,937.29 -137.29
41-52900-1607-000 CONTRACTUAL ADM/IT SERVICES 8,500.00 8,500.00 650.00 7,555.00 945,00
41-52900-1607-001 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 -3,750.00
41-52900-1610-000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 13,861.09 1,138.91
41-52900-1610-001 SUBSCRIPTIONS-SOFTWARE 500.00 500.00 4.49 718.65 -218.65
0-11 POSTAGE/FEDEX/COURTIER 2,500.00 2,500.00 388.51 2,157.01 342,99
;11 5;900 1620-000 GENERAL LIABILITY 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 2,902.60 97.40
41-52900-1621-000 INSURANCE-E&O 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,465.10 34.90
41-52900-1622-000 INSURANCE-SURETY 800.00 800.00 693.96 693.96 106.04
41-52900-1623-000 INSURANCE-LETTER OF CREDIT 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
41-52900-1623-001 INSURANCE-OTHER 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 10,365.95 -7,369.95
41-52900-1623-002 INSURANCE- CYBERSECURITY 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 3,200.22 -700.22
41-52900-1630-000 BUSINESS MEALS 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
41-52900-1640-000 ADVERTISING 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00
41-52900-1650-000 TRAINING 8,000.00 8,000.00 720.00 3,807.00 4,193.00
41-52900-1660-000 TRAVEL 10,000.00 10,000.00 65.97 791.29 9,208.71
41-52900-1662-000 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 8,000.00 8,000.00 1,793.02 6,630.37 1,369.63
41-52900-1703-000 BANK SERVICE CHARGES 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
41-52900-1705-000 ACCOUNTING FEES 30,000.00 30,000.00 410.00 29,210.00 790.00
41-52900-1710-000 LEGAL FEES 65,000.00 65,000.00 2,470.00 28,550.75 36,449.25
41-52900-1710-001 LEGAL FEES-GOV.AFFAIRS 120,000.00 120,000.00 -10,000.00 120,000.00 0.00
41-52900-1712-000 FINANCIAL CONSULTING FEES 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,005.00 -5.00
41-52900-1712-001 INSURANCE CONSULTANT 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
.5 RENT-OFFICE 54,000.00 54,000.00 4,480.00 53,760.00 240.00
1-52! RENT-OFFICE EQUIPTMENT 8,500.00 8,500.00 591.60 7,148.87 1,351.13
,5 RENT-OTHER 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
52 CONTRACTUAL WEBSITE SERVICES 2,400.00 2,400.00 400.00 2,600.00 -200.00
-52900-1731-000 MISCELLANEOUS 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
41-52900-1732-000 PENALTIES & INTEREST 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
41-52800-1794-000 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 137,069.78 137,069.78 -137,069.78
41-52900-1796-000 DEBT INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 402,070.20 -402,070.20
41-52900-1797-000 CAPITALIZED-WAGES 0.00 0.00 -211,346.73 -211,346.73 211,346.73
2/412022 12:10:01 PM Page 1 of 4



Income Statement

41-52900-1798-000
41-52900-1799-000
41-52900-1850-000
41-52900-1899-000
41-52900-1999-003
41-52900-1999-005
41-52900-1999-006
41-52900-1999-009
41-53000-1100-000
41-53000-1104-000
41-53000-1105-000
41-53000-1106-000
41-53000-1115-000
41-53000-1117-000
41-53000-1122-000

-53000-1178-000
-53000-1179-000
-53000-1200-000
-53000-1201-000
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-53000-1610-000
41-53000-1610-001

T
hary

41-53000-1660-000
41-53000-1715-000
41-53000-1715-001
41-53000-1715-002
41-53000-1850-000
41-53000-1899-000
41-54000-1100-000
41-54000-1104-000
41-54000-1105-000
41-54000-1106-000
41-54000-1115-000
41-54000-1116-000
41-54000-1117-000
41-54000-1122-000
41-54000-1178-000
41-54000-1179-000
41-54000-1200-000
41-54000-1610-000
41-54000-1610-001
41-54000-1611-000
41-54000-1640-000
41-54000-1650-000
41-54000-1660-000
41-54000-1850-000
41-54000-1899-000
41-58000-1604-001
41-58000-1606-002

CAPITALIZED-CONSTRUCTION/OTHER
PREMIUM AMORTIZATION
CAPITAL OUTLAY
NON-CAPITAL

TRANSFER OUT TO DEBT
TRANS OUT DEB-JR LIEN
TRANS OUT- 2020 DEBT SVC
TRANSFER OUT-CAPITAL PROJ
SALARIES

OVERTIME

FICA

HEALTH INSURANCE
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT
PHONE ALLOWANCE

CAR ALLOWANCE

EAP- ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
ADMN FEE

CONTINGENCY

OFFICE SUPPLIES

SMALL TOOLS

MAINTENCE & REPAIRS
UTILITIES

UNIFORMS

DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
SUBSCRIPTIONS - SOFTWARE
POSTAGE/FEDEX/COURTIER
ADVERTISING

TRAINING

TRAVEL

RENT CONSTRUCTION OFFICE
RENTAL - OFFICE EQUIPMENT
RENT-OTHER

CAPITAL OUTLAY
NON-CAPITALIZED

SALARIES

OVERTIME

FICA

HEALTH INSURANCE
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT
PHONE ALLOWANCE

CAR ALLOWANCE

EAP- ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
ADMN FEE

CONTINGENCY

OFFICE SUPPLIES

DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
SUBSCRIPTIONS-SOFTWARE
POSTAGE/FEDEX/COURTIER
ADVERTISING

TRAINING

TRAVEL

CAPITAL OUTLAY
NON-CAPITALIZED
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR -BSIF
UTILITIES - BSIF

Expense Total:
Fund: 41 - HCRMA-GENERAL Surplus (Deficit):
Total Surplus (Deficit):

For Fiscal: 2021 Period Ending: 12/31/2021

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
0.00 0.00 -1,889,279.63 -1,889,2759.63 1,889,279.63
0.00 0.00 1,963,362.54 1,963,362.54  -1,963,362.54
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00 719.99 2,619.99 7,380.01
1,496,450.00 1,496,450.00 -1,180,062.50 193,673.14 1,302,776.86
1,126,162.00 1,126,162.00 0.00 1,126,162.00 0.00
2,470,095.00 2,470,095.00 -599,137.20 1,669,116.00 800,979.00
700,000.00 700,000.00 135,000.00 964,000.00 -264,000.00
496,536.00 496,536.00 26,610.83 199,423.60 297,112.40
10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00
44,968.00 44,968.00 1,744.54 14,902.22 30,065.78
25,000.00 25,000.00 1,236.50 13,834.88 11,165.12
44,968.00 44,968.00 2,120.45 16,018.47 28,945.53
9,600.00 9,600.00 276.90 2,492.10 7,107.90
43,200.00 43,200.00 830.76 7,476.84 35,723.16
0.00 0.00 2.68 32.16 -32.16
15,600.00 15,600.00 525.00 4,125.00 11,475.00
27,992.00 27,992.00 0.00 0.00 27,992.00
1,500.00 1,500.00 38.31 82.29 1,417.71
5,000.00 5,000.00 193.50 469.92 4,530.08
0.00 0.00 0.00 28.58 -28.58
0.00 0.00 117.04 227.97 -227.97
6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00
2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 740.00 1,260.00
7,000.00 7,000.00 -1,500.00 7,245.07 -245.07
500.00 500.00 42.78 67.44 432.56
5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 8,576.84 -3,576.84
5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 890.00 4,110.00
5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 575.32 4,424.68
2,700.00 2,700.00 0.00 0.00 2,700.00
0.00 0.00 194.05 2,557.45 -2,557.45
500.00 500.00 0.00 989.34 -489.34
62,500.00 62,500.00 0.00 7,810.04 54,689.96
22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00
426,970.00 426,970.00 17,073.57 146,386.12 280,583.88
500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
36,480.00 36,480.00 947.94 11,016.37 25,463.63
16,800.00 16,800.00 618.25 7,067.32 9,732.68
36,480.00 36,480.00 1,380.27 11,865.82 24,614.18
4,800.00 4,800.00 138.45 1,246.05 3,553.95
21,600.00 21,600.00 830.76 7,476.84 14,123.16
0.00 0.00 1.34 16.08 -16.08
7,800.00 7,800.00 225.00 2,025.00 5,775.00
23,000.00 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.00
500.00 500.00 0.00 568.46 -68.46
2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 407.00 2,093.00
69,000.00 69,000.00 -16,120.58 48,693.01 20,306.99
100.00 100.00 13.18 13.18 86.82
1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 199.98 1,300.02
3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 350.00 2,650.00
2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00
16,100.00 16,100.00 0.00 0.00 16,100.00
3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 2,325.00 675.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 132.97 806.54 193.46
8,554,251.00 8,554,251.00 -1,511,468.60 5,858,688.11 2,695,562.89
-1,039,251.00 -1,039,251.00 2,108,045.97  2,170,012.46
-1,039,251.00 -1,039,251.00 2,108,045.97 2,170,012.46

2/4/2022 12:10:01 PM
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Bank Statement Register

GENERAL OPERATING
Period 12/1/2021 - 12/31/2021

Pharr, TX

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 118,505.26 Account Balance 90,419.68
Plus Debits 222,824.70 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 247,014.02 Plus Outstanding Credits 3,896.26
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 94,315.94 Adjusted Account Balance 94,315.94
Statement Ending Balance 94,315.94
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00
CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
41-1-1100-000 GENERAL OPERATING
Cleared Deposits
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/31/2021 DEP0032474 Deposit RECORD RMA DEPOSITS DEC 21 64,395.00
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 64,395.00
Cleared Checks
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
09/29/2021 2548 Check ADVANCE PUBLISHING LLC -848.25
11/24/2021 Check COPYZONE -937.76
11/24/2021 Check WILMINGTON TRUST FEE COLLECTIONS -4,000.00
11/24/2021 Check CARPET EXPRESS -1,386.09
11/24/2021 Check CHARISMA REMODELING SERVICES, LLC -7,053.00
12/22/2021 Check A FAST DELIVERY -206.50
12/22/2021 Check COPYZONE -837.24
12/22/2021 Check OFFICE DEPOT -772.24
12/22/2021 Check XEROX CORPORATION -194.05
12/22/2021 Check XEROX CORPORATION -591.60
Total Cleared Checks (10) -16,826.73
Cleared Other
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
11/30/2021 DFT0005176 Bank Draft PATHFINDER PUBLIC AFFAIRS -10,000.00
12/01/2021 DFTO00S Bank Draft CITY OF PHARR -205.00
12/01/2021 Bank Draft CITY OF PHARR -4,480.00
2/2/2022 9:50:45 AM Pa_ge 1of§



Cleared Other

2/2/2022 9:50:45 AM

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/01/2021 DFT0005179 Bank Draft CITY OF PHARR -4,305.00
12/01/2021 DFT0005180 Bank Draft CITY OF PHARR -650.00
12/02/2021 DFT0005181 Bank Draft PENA DESIGNS -200.00
12/03/2021 DFT0005175 Bank Draft ESCOBEDO & CARDENAS, LLP -75.00
12/05/2021 Bank Draft PLAINS CAPITAL-CREDIT CARD SERVICES -573.90
12/06/2021 K Bank Draft PLAINS CAPITAL-CREDIT CARD SERVICES -1,428.00
12/08/2021 DFT0005174 Bank Draft BRACEWELL LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW -680.00
12/31/2021 DFT0005066 Bank Draft CITY OF PHARR -72,590.39
12/31/2021 Bank Draft TO RECORD RMA TRANSFER OUT DEC 21 -135,000.00
12/31/2021 MISC0000807 Miscellaneous TO RECORD RMA WT 106912-000 ACTIVITY | 158,429.70
Total Cleared Other (13) -71,757.59
Outstanding Checks
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
10/27/2021 Check ADVANCE PUBLISHING LLC -73.13
11/24/2021 Check ADVANCE PUBLISHING LLC -73.13
12/22/2021 574 Check PROFESSIONAL APPRAISAL SERVICE, INC -3,750.00
Total Outstanding Checks (3) -3,896.26
o o Page 2 of 5



Bank Statement Register

Pharr, TX POOL INVESTMENTS
Period 12/1/2021 - 12/31/2021

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 3,378,139.99 Account Balance 3,378,351.36
Plus Debits 241.:3+ Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 3,378,351.36 Adjusted Account Balance 3,378,351.36

Statement Ending Balance 3,378,351.36

Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
41-1-1102-000 POOL INVESTMENTS
Cleared Other

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/31/2021 INTO000857 Interest TO RECORD RMA DECEMBER INTEREST 211.37
Total Cleared Other (1) 211.37
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Balance Sheet

Account

Fund: 42 - HCRMA-DEBT SERVICE

Assets
42-1-4105-000

42-1-4105-002

Liability
42-2-4214-005
42-2-4214-006
42-2-4214-007

Equity
42-3-4400-000

Total Revenue
Total Expense

Revenues Over/Under Expenses

Name

WILMINGTON-DEBT SERVICE
DEBT SVC - JRLIEN
DEBT SERVICE- 2020 SERIES

Total Assets:

ACCRUED EXPENSES
ACCRUED INTEREST PAY-2013
ACCRUED INTEREST PAY- 2020 SERIES

Total Liability:

FUND BALANCE

Total Beginning Equity:

Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Balance

125,119.57
6,255,930.48
206,078.69

6,587,128.74

68,184.42
11,604.17
138,362.83

218,151.42

5,710,256.78

5,710,256.78
2,993,811.45

2,335,090.91

658,720.54
6,368,977.32

6,587,128.74

As Of 12/31/2021

2/4/2022 9:10:55 AM
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Pharr, TX

Fund: 42 - HCRMA-DEBT SERVICE
Revenue
y INTEREST INCOME
INTEREST INCOME-JR LIEN
INTEREST 2020 SERIES
TRANSFERS IN-FROM GENERAL FUND

INTEREST EXPENSE-VRF 13 BOND
INTEREST EXPENSE-SIB BOND
INTEREST EXPENSE- 2020 SERIES
FEES

Expense Total:
Fund: 42 - HCRMA-DEBT SERVICE Surplus (Deficit):
Total Surplus (Deficit):

Income Statement

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2021 Period Ending: 12/31/2021

Revenue Total:

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
0.00 0.00 28.12 182.06 -182.06
0.00 0.00 391.38 4,499.98 -4,499.98
0.00 0.00 105.84 178.27 -178.27
0.00 0.00 -1,779,199.70 2,988,951.14  -2,988,951.14
0.00 0.00 -1,778,674.36 2,993,811.45  -2,993,811.45
0.00 0.00 107,329.17 187,100.17 -187,100.17
0.00 0.00 68,184.42 477,290.85 -477,290.85
0.00 0.00 970,910.36 1,664,699.89  -1,664,699.89
0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 -6,000.00
0.00 0.00 1,146,423.95 2,335,090.91  -2,335,090.91
0.00 0.00 -2,925,098.31 658,720.54
0.00 0.00 -2,925,098.31 658,720.54
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Bank Statement Register

WILMINGTON-DEBT SERVICE
Period 12/1/2021 - 12/31/2021

Pharr, TX

General Ledger

Bank Statement

Beginning Balance 1,400,878.95 Account Balance 125,119.57

Plus Debits 1,363,688.25 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 2,639,447.63 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 125,119.57 Adjusted Account Balance 125.439.57
Statement Ending Balance 125,119.57
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00
CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
42-1-4105-000 WILMINGTON-DEBT SERVICE
Cleared Deposits
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/31/2021 DEPQC Deposit TO RECORD RMC WT 106912-001 ACTIVITY | 1,363,296.87
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 1,363,296.87
Cleared Other
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/31/2021 INTO000858 Interest RMA DEBT SERVICE LOGIC INTEREST DEC 2: 391.38
12/31/2021 INTROO00004 Interest Reversal TO REMOVE INTEREST ON WRONG ACCOUNT -391.38
12/31/2021 MISCO000806 Miscellaneous TO RECORD RMC WT 106912-001 ACTIVITY | -2,639,056.25

Total Cleared Other (3)

-2,639,056.25

2/2/2022 9:50:45 AM
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kS n‘,’}( Bank Statement Register
Pharr, TX

DEBT SVC - JR LIEN
Period 12/1/2021 - 12/31/2021

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 6,255,539.10 Account Balance 6,255,930.48
Plus Debits 391.38 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 6,255,930.48 Adjusted Account Balance 6,255,930.48

Statement Ending Balance 6,255,930.48

Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
42-1-4105-001 DEBT SVC - JR LIEN
Cleared Other

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/31/2021 INTO000860 Interest TO RECORD INTEREST ON RMC DEBT SERVI( 391.38
Total Cleared Other (1) 391.38
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Bank Statement Register

Pharr, TX INVESTMENTS D/S 2020 SERIES -
Period 12/1/2021 - 12/31/2021

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 1,637,657.58 Account Balance 206,078.697
Plus Debits 205,968.64 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 1,637,547.53 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 206,078.69 Adjusted Account Balance 206,078.69

Statement Ending Balance 206,078.69

Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
42-1-4105-002 DEBT SERVICE- 2020 SERIES

Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/31/2021 Deposit TO RECORD RMC WT 143255-001 ACTIVITY | 205,968.64
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 205,968.64

Cleared Other
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/31/2021 Service Charge TO RECORD RMC WT 143255-001 ACTIVITY | -1,637,547.53
Total Cleared Other (1) -1,637,547.53
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Balance Sheet As 0f12/31/2021

Account Name Balance
Fund: 45 - HCRMA - CAP_PROIJECTS FUND
Assets
45-1-1102-000 Pool Investment 27,544.09
Total Assets: 27,544.09 27,544,089
Liabtlity
45-2-1212-000 Accounts Payable 150,276.0%
Total Liability: 156,276.01
Equity
45-3-1400-000 Funid Balance -19,007.46
Total Beginning Equity: -19,007.46
Total Revenue 1,054,012.51
Total Expense 1,157,736.97
Revenues Over/Under Expenses -103,724.46
Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit}: -122,731.92
Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit): 27,544.09
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Pharr, TX

Income Statement

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2021 Period Ending: 12/31/2021

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
Fund: 45 - HCRMA - CAP.PROJECTS FUND
Revenue
45-4-1506-000 Interest Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.68 12,51 -12.51
45-4-1999-000 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 135,000.00 964,000.00 -964,000.00
45-4-4710-000 CITY CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 -90,000.00
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 135,000.68 1,054,012.51 -1,054,012.51
Expense
45-52900-8800-000 Consulting & Engineering 0.00 0.00 219,430.74 816,570.27 -816,570.27
45-52900-8810-000 SH 365- Enviornmental 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,646.45 -19,646.45
45-52900-8810-001 SH 365-Design 0.00 0.00 -440,070.95 0.00 0.00
45-52500-8810-003 365 RIGHT OF WAY 0.00 0.00 511,072.47 10,183.35 -10,183.35
45-52900-8810-004 365 UTILITIES RELOCATION 0.00 0.00 -69,858.78 1,450.00 -1,450.00
45-52900-8820-000 IBTC - Enviornmental 0.00 0.00 8,259.30 91,409.21 -91,409.21
45-52900-8820-003 IBTC - ROW 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,030.07 -47,030.07
45-52900-8841-000 LEGAL FEES 0.00 0.00 55,152.62 171,447.62 -171,447.62
Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 283,985.40 1,157,736.97  -1,157,736.97
Fund: 45 - HCRMA - CAP.PROJECTS FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -148,984.72 -103,724.46
Fund: 46 - HCRMA- VRF SERIES 2020A
Revenue
46-4-1506-000 INTEREST REVENUE 0.00 0.00 315.10 3,041.54 -3,041.54
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 315.10 3,041.54 -3,041.54
Expense
46-52900-8810-001 365 DESIGN 0.00 0.00 440,070.95 440,070.95 -440,070.95
46-52900-8810-003 365 RIGHT OF WAY 0.00 0.00 -500,929.73 101,857.47 -101,857.47
46-52900-8810-004 365 UTILITY RELOCATIONS 0.00 0.00 144,721.05 162,657.46 -162,657.46
Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 83,862.27 704,585.88 -704,585.88
Fund: 46 - HCRMA- VRF SERIES 2020A Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -83,547.17 -701,544.34
Total Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -232,531.89 -805,268.80
2/7/2022 9:01:28 AM Page 1 of 3



Bank Statement Register

Pool Investment
Period 12/1/2021 - 12/31/2021

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 27,830.61 Account Balance 27,544.09
Plus Debits 135,000.68 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 135,287.20 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 27,544.09 Adjusted Account Balance 27,544.09

Statement Ending Balance 27,544.09

Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
45-1-1102-000 Pool Investment

Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/31/2021 DEP0032309 Deposit TO RECORD RMA WT 106912-006 ACTIVITY 135,000.68
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 135,000.68
Cleared Other

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
11/17/2021 Bank Draft SAN MIGUEL LAWN CARE SERVICES -625.00
11/30/2021 Bank Draft HIDALGO COUNTY IRRIGATION DISTRICT #:z -952.81
12/01/2021 Bank Draft BRACEWELL LLP -12,560.00
12/01/2021 Bank Draft C&M ASSOCIATES, INV. -46,165.19
12/01/2021 Bank Draft HIDALGO COUNTY WATER IMPROVEMENT DI -704.43
12/03/2021 Bank Draft ESCOBEDO & CARDENAS, LLP -14,750.00
12/03/2021 Bank Draft BLANTON & ASSOCIATES, INC. -985.49
12/03/2021 Bank Draft BLANTON & ASSOCIATES, INC. -2,646.73
12/03/2021 Bank Draft HDR -31,484.37
12/03/2021 Bank Draft HDR -10,465.30
12/03/2021 Bank Draft HDR -7,487.02
12/03/2021 Bank Draft HDR -5,397.55
12/06/2021 Bank Draft HIDALGO COUNTY IRRIGATION DISTRICT #z -1,063.31
Total Cleared Other (13) ~135,287.20
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Balance Sheet

Account Name
Fund: 46 - HCRMA- VRF SERIES 2020A
Assets
46-1-1102-000 INVESTMENTS
Total Assets:
Liability
46-2-1212-000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Total tability:
Equity
46-3-3400-000 FUND BALANCE

Total Beginning Equity:

Total Revenue
Total Expense
Revenues Over/Under Expenses

Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Balance

5,001,700.90
5,00%,700.90

43,122.21
43,122.23

5,660,123.03
5,660,123.03
3,041.54
704,585.88
-701,544.34

4,958,578.69

5,001,700.80

5,001,700.90

As Of 12/31/2021

2/4/2022 ©:10:55 AM
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Pharr, TX

Fund: 46 - HCRMA- VRF SERIES 2020A

Revenue
46-4-1506-000

Expense
46-52500-8810-001
46-52900-8810-003

Fund: 46 - HCRMA- VRF SERIES 2020A Surplus (Deficit):

INTEREST REVENUE

Revenue Total:

365 DESIGN
365 RIGHT OF WAY
365 UTILITY RELOCATIONS

Expense Total:

Total Surplus (Deficit):

Income Statement

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2021 Period Ending: 12/31/2021

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
0.00 0.00 315.10 3,041.54 -3,041.54
0.00 0.00 315.10 3,041.54 -3,041.54
0.00 0.00 440,070.95 440,070.95 -440,070.95
0.00 0.00 -500,929.73 101,857.47 -101,857.47
0.00 0.00 144,721.05 162,657.46 -162,657.46
0.00 0.00 83,862.27 704,585.88 -704,585.88
0.00 0.00 -83,547.17 -701,544.34
0.00 0.00 -83,547.17 -701,544.34

2/7/2022 9:32:43 AM
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Bank Statement Register

Pharr, TX INVESTMENTS
Period 12/1/2021 - 12/31/2021

L 4
Bank Statement General Ledger a”
Beginning Balance 5,044,425.86 Account Balance 5,001,700.90 “

Plus Debits 315.10 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00

Less Credits 43,040.06 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00

Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00

Ending Balance 5,001,700.90 Adjusted Account Balance 5,001,700.90
Statement Ending Balance 5,001,700.90
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
46-1-1102-000 INVESTMENTS
Cleared Other

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
10/01/2021 DFT0005171 Bank Draft SENDERO ACQUISITIONS -2,300.00
12/03/2021 DFT 0 Bank Draft SAENZ OIL & GAS SERVICES -40,740.06
12/31/2021 INT0000861 Interest TO RECORD RMA LOGIC 2020 PROJECT INTE 315.10

Total Cleared Other (3) -42,724.96
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